
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5650
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2002
K.K. EXPRESS STOPPAGE AT KURDUVADI
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government propose to provide stoppage of K.K. Express at Kurduvadi railway station in Solapur district of Maharashtra;

(b) whether the Government have received memorandum/requests from the people's representatives for providing stoppage of the said train at the Kurduvadi railway station;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS(SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) No, Sir. At present, there is no proposal to provide the stoppage of 2627/2628 Bangalore-New Delhi Karnataka Express at Kurduvadi station.

(b) & (c) Some representations including Shri Ramdas Athawale, MP and Shri Shivaji Vithalrao Kamble, MP have been received in this regard.

(d) The proposal has been examined but was not found feasible.
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